FO	OM PTO 1505									
FORM PTO-1595				Atty. Docket: BHT-3092-413						
	To the Commissioner of Patents and	10065		inal documents or copy thereof	f					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	10200	5547	s of receiving party(ies):						
	Sheng Shun YEN		Name: Power Quotient International Co., Ltd.							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and Yes X No	Foreign Address: 14F, No. 16, Jian-Ba Road, Chung Ho City								
			Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.							
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment									
										
			City: State ZIP							
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 29, 2003									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)							
	••		_							
	1-21-0	,	10760392	_						
	1 21 0	50								
	Additional n	umbers attached?	☐ Yes ∑	No	U.S. F					
5.	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC		6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)							
					~ =					
	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
			8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>							
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if paying by depo	osit account):					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		1								
Bruce H. Troxell			January 21, 2004							
	Name of Person Signing	ture Date								
	Registration No.26,592 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:									
	011 - 0952.55 - 00000093 10760398				BHT/mh					

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We),		Sheng Shun YEN						
residing at 2F,	at 2F, No. 8, Lane 151, Fu-de Street, Taipei, Taiwan.							
hereby sell, assign	and transfer to	POWER QU	POWER QUOTIENT INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.					
a corporation exis	sting under the Laws	of the State of	Taiwan	ı				
located at 14F	cated at 14F, No. 16, Jian-Ba Road, Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan.							
		-	_	nt, title, and in	nterest for all	countries including the		
	America, in and to co		_	DATA PRO	CESSING DE	VICE'		
	OW PROFILE OF	SECORITI	- DIGITAL	DAIA INO				
described in an ap	oplication for Letter	s Patent of the U	Jnited States, ex-	ecuted by me	(us)on this date	e, and all patents which		
may be granted th	erefor, and all divi	sions, reissues,	continuations an	d extensions t	hereof, and au	thorize and request the		
Commissioner of	Patents to said Com	pany as assigne	e of the entire in	nterest, and co	venant that I (v	ve) have full right so to		
do, and agree th	hat I (we) will con	nmunicate to s	aid Company o	r its represen	tatives any fa	cts known to me (us)		
respecting said is	mprovements and	testify in any l	egal proceeding	gs, sign all la	wful papers,	execute all divisional,		
continuing and re	issue applications,	make all rightfu	l oaths and gene	erally do ever	ything possible	to aid said Company,		
its successors, ass	igns, and nominees,	to obtain and e	nforce proper pr	rotection for sa	aid invention in	the United States.		
		Executed this	29th	day of	December Sum	, 2003 I kn		
		Assignor		Therg	/ 2000C	F		
			Sheng Shun YI	EN				
		Assignor						
		Assignor						

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0511